TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GLOBALSTAR, LLC		106/21/2006	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GLOBALSTAR, INC.	
Street Address:	461 S. Milpitas Blvd.	
City:	MILPITAS	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90274	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2715899	GLOBALSTAR
Registration Number:	2881914	GLOBALSTAR
Serial Number:	78351872	GO FURTHER. DO MORE.
Registration Number:	2737560	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)265-9545

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310 265 9575

Email: Debbie@Karambelas.us Correspondent Name: Anthony W. Karambelas 655 Deep Valley Drive Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 303

Rolling Hills Estate, CALIFORNIA 90274 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: **GLOBALSTAR**

TRADEMARK

900052119 **REEL: 003338 FRAME: 0378**

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anthony W. Karambelas	
Signature:	/A.W. Karambelas/	
Date:	06/28/2006	
Total Attachments: 1 source=GLLC TO GI#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003338 FRAME: 0379

SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENTS

WHEREAS, GLOBALSTAR LLC is the owner of U.S. service mark applications/registrations

Mark

Serial/Registration No.

GLOBALSTAR

2,715,889 2,715,899

GLOBALSTAR design

2,881,914

GO FURTHER, DO MORE,

78/351,872

Misc. Design

2,737,560

(hereinafter "the Marks").

WHEREAS, GLOBALSTAR, INC., a Delaware corporation having an address at 461 S. Milpitas Blvd., Milpitas, CA 95035, is desirous to acquire the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, GLOBALSTAR LLC hereby assigns to GLOBALSTAR, INC., for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, all right, title and interest in the Registration, the Mark, and the associated goodwill thereof.

GLOBALSTAR LLC

Date: June 22, 2006

Name: William F. Adler

Title: Vice President, Legal &

Regulatory Affairs and Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003338 FRAME: 0380

RECORDED: 06/28/2006